## Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider:	MOA Entertainment Company LLC
Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business):	Nickelodeon Universe, Nick U, Nickelodeonuniverse.com
Address of Service Provider:	Management Office 60 East Broadway Bloomington, MN 55425
Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement:	Kathleen H. Hayden
Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location):	Management Office 60 East Broadway Bloomington, MN 55425
Telephone Number of Designated Agent:	952-883-8819
Facsimile Number of Designated Agent:	952-883-8683
Email Address of Designated Agent:	privacy@mallofamerica.com
Signature of Officer or Representative of the Designating Service Provider:	
Date:	5/14/13
Typed or Printed Name and Title:	Kathleen H. Hayden, Corporate Counsel

1421685.1

Scanned

MAY 2 3 2013

Received
MAY 2 0 2013
Copyright Office

